IPR2015-01097 (Patent 8,754,131 B2) IPR2015-01099 (Patent 8,669,290 B2) IPR2015-01100 (Patent 8,927,606 B1) IPR2015-01105 (Patent 8,871,813 B2)

Paper No. \_\_\_\_\_ Filed: January 28, 2016

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### **BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD**

LUPIN LTD. and LUPIN PHARMACEUTICALS INC. Petitioner

v.

SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-01097 (Patent 8,754,131 B2) Case IPR2015-01099 (Patent 8,669,290 B2) Case IPR2015-01100 (Patent 8,927,606 B1) Case IPR2015-01105 (Patent 8,871,813 B2)<sup>1</sup>

# PATENT OWNER'S AMENDED NOTICE OF CROSS-EXAMINATION OF DR. JAYNE LAWRENCE

DOCKET

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> A word-for-word identical paper has been filed in each proceeding identified in the heading.

IPR2015-01097 (Patent 8,754,131 B2) IPR2015-01099 (Patent 8,669,290 B2) IPR2015-01100 (Patent 8,927,606 B1) IPR2015-01105 (Patent 8,871,813 B2)

Pursuant to agreement of counsel and due to inclement weather conditions,

the parties have conferred and agreed that the January 26, 2016 deposition of Dr.

Jayne Lawrence was delayed and rescheduled as follows:

| Place:            | Crowell & Moring LLP<br>1100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.<br>Washington, DC 20004 |
|-------------------|--|
| Time:             | Tuesday, February 16, 2016 at 9:00 a.m.  |
| Declarant's Name: | Dr. M. Jayne Lawrence  |

The cross-examination will take place before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter. Senju also intends to video record the cross-examination of Dr. Lawrence. The arrangements for the reporter and videographer will be made by counsel for Patent Owner.

Dated: January 28, 2016

By: /Bryan C. Diner/

Bryan C. Diner, Lead Counsel Reg. No. 32,409 Justin J. Hasford, Back-up Counsel Reg. No. 62,180 Joshua L. Goldberg, Back-up Counsel Reg. No. 59,369 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.

| IPR2015-01097 (Patent 8,754,131 B2) |
|-------------------------------------|
| IPR2015-01099 (Patent 8,669,290 B2) |
| IPR2015-01100 (Patent 8,927,606 B1) |
| IPR2015-01105 (Patent 8,871,813 B2) |

901 New York Ave. NW Washington, DC 20001-4413 Telephone: (202) 408-4000

Counsel for Patent Owner

IPR2015-01097 (Patent 8,754,131 B2) IPR2015-01099 (Patent 8,669,290 B2) IPR2015-01100 (Patent 8,927,606 B1) IPR2015-01105 (Patent 8,871,813 B2)

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent

# **Owner's Amended Notice of Cross Examination of Dr. Jayne Lawrence** were

served on January 28, 2016, via email directed to counsel of record for the

Petitioner at the following:

## Deborah Yellin DYellin@crowell.com

## Jonathan Lindsay JLindsay@crowell.com

Date: January 28, 2016

DOCKET

/Bradley J. Moore/

Bradley J. Moore Litigation Legal Assistant Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP